
Thursday, August 16{] Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying it with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. CanonStanton
10.20 For My Lady: Famous LoveStories: Queen of Scots and LordBothwell (Scotland)10.45 A.C.E. Talk: "Marmalade"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonic Works:
"Carnival of the Animals" (Saint-
Saens)
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 Winter Course Talk: "TheArts To-day: Music," by OwenJensen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Viadimir Selinsky and his Salon
Orchestra,
"Mignonette" (Friml), "Seren-
ade"? (Arensky)7.39 Reginald Foort (organ),
**H.M.S, Pinafore"’ Selection
(Sullivan)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "El Toro"8.25 Tommy Handiley’s HaifHour ‘ |
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Band Programme, featuringa Studio Recital by the St, An-drew's Pipe Band under PipeMajor D. K, Court
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 St. Andrew’s Pipe Band,"Highland Cradle Song" (trad.),"El Alamein" (Denholm)9.47 Sydney MacEwan (tenor),"The Lea Rig’ (Burns)9.50 The Pipe Band,"Midlothian Pipe Band," "BonnieDundee" (trad.)
9.53 Sydney MacEwan (tenor),"My Ain Wee Hoose" (Munro) |

9.56 The Pipe Band,"Road to the Isles" (McLellan),"My Love She’s But a LassieYet" (Burns), "Jenny’s Bawbee"
2,10.0 Carl Barriteau and hisOrchestra

10.15 epetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 R.A.F. Dance Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? AUCKLAND880 kc, 34] m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:AlfredCortot (piano), Sonata in.
B Minor, Op. 58 (Chopin)8.26 Busch Quartet, Quartet in
C Minor, Op. 51, No. 1 (Brahms)
8. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

(] AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240m,

6. 0 p.m. Popular Hit Medleys6.20 Music from the Shows6.40 Light Popular Items7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 Music, Song and Comedy9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down ~ :

2} Y $70 ke, 526 m.
6.. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
$8.32 Our Morning Star: Pau
Casals (cellist)10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F., Lampen10.40 For My Lady: Famous Pia-nists: Raoul khoczalski (Poland)

12.0 Lunch Music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringMusic by Sibelius: Symphony
No. 7 in C Major, Op. 105
3.15 Drama in Cameo: «" The
Pardoner’s Tale"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
yy a "The First Grea, Church-1

>

4.30 5.0 Children’s session:The Bookman and "The Flame
Tree Learns a Lesson’
6. QO Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm
News and Commentary fromthe United States

8. 0 Freddie Gore and His Or-
chestra, featuring Marion Waite
(A Studio presentation)8.30 "I Know What i! Like™: A
Series in which various peopleare invited to the microphoneto present their own favouriterecordings
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano),Nino Marotta (bass) in Solosand Duets,
Nino Marotta:
"Dewy Violets" (Scarlatti) ,"Going Home" (Dvorak)Yvonne Marotta:
"Gretchen at the SpinningWheel" (Schubert), "My MotherBids Me Bind My Hair"? (Haydn)Duet: "Nina" (Guercia)9.57 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra conducted .by EugeneGoossens,
"Good Humoured Ladies" (Scar-latti-Tommasini)
10.145 Repetition of Greetings— The Boys Overseas11. LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

[2BYC WELLNGTon840 ke. 357m.
6. Op.m. Dance Music
6.380 Songs for Sale
6.45 Hawailan Harmonies
7. 0 Music from.the Movies
7.16 Voices in Harmony7.30 Piano Personalities
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets: ProArte Quartet, Quartet in B Flat
Major, Op. 55, No. 3
8.16 Herbert .Jansse (bari-
tone), "Deep in the Heart I Bear
Pain,’ "To Rest,’ "Some Day"(Wolf)
8.22 The Budapest Trio, Trioin F Minor, Op, 65 (Dvorak)
8.53 Frederick Grinke (violin),
Ballade. (Dyorak)9.0 "Straight from the Stars":
Music for Everyman
9.30 Rhythmic Representativesob Light Concert programme10.45 Close down

2 V7 [D) VELLINGTON; ke. 303 m.
7.0 pm. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 ‘The Fortunate Wayfarer"7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave’
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice
9.20 "The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories10.0 Close down

2N7 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. O p.m. Concert session
7.15 The Travelling Trouba:dours
7.28 Concert Programme
8. 0 Classical Hour8.2 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

LENZin) aries.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.10 For My Lady9.30" Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 ‘and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools4.45-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remus:
eer Rabbit. Escapes a Hollowsnd’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical Programme"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 Adelaide Hall with Arthur
Young and Stephane Grappelly(BBC programme)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 6 ‘Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 The Reginald Paul Piano
Quartet, Piano Quartet (Walton)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Moriing Melodies70.0 Close down

NANT,920 ke. 327m,
7. 0 p.m. New Light Symphony
Orchestra, "Northwards" (from"Four Ways" Suite) (Coates)

~ 7.11 Michael Krein SaxophoneQuartet (BBC feature)7.24 Band of H.M, Welsh
Guards, "H.M.S. Pinafore" Sel-ections (Sullivan)
7.30 David Lloyd (tenor)7.39 "Legal Murder": BBCThriller
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Cortot, Thibaud and Casals, TrioNo, 1 in B Flat (Schubert)8.32 Alexander Kipnis (bass),
"The Erl King" (Schubert)8.36 Egon Petri (piano), Varta-tions on a Theme by Paganini(Brahms)
8.45 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"The Message," "The Maiden
Speaks," "‘"My Love Has a Mouthof Roses" (Brahms)
8.51 Ossy Renardy (violin),
Paganini Caprices, Nos, 9-12 |

. 7 "Baffles: Seeret Six’9.30 Swing session, featuringEddie condon’s Chicagoans,Dixieland Jazz Group, GlennMiller’s Orchestra, Gene Krupa’sOrchestra
10. 0 Close down

[BJ sisnonne
7. O p.m. Band Music7.15 "The Mighty: Minnites"7.30 "Rhythm Parade7.45 Paul Robeson (bass)8 0 Close down

SHY/ CHRISTCHURCH72 kc. 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘‘Beauyallet"10.30 Pevotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
0 Music While You Work
-30 A.C,E. Talk: "Looking at
empty Rooms" °

2.45 Melody and Song3..0 Classicaj Hour: .

*Cello Concerto, Op. 104(Dvorak), Gaspar Cassado and
Philharmonic Orchestra

4.0 Modern Variety
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. O Dinner Music (6.15, LON.DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer Time
7.15 Lincoin College Talk:"Chick Rearing," by J. L. Stark
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 ‘‘Traitor’s Gate," an EdgarWallace Story
8.26 Marek Weber and his Orch-
estra, ‘""Columbine’s Rendezvous’
(Heykens)
8.30 "The Famous Match"

(| 8.55 Wayne King and his Orcb-estra, "La Golondrina" Waltz"
(Serradell)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Dance Music
9.30 Phil Green and his ConcertOrchestra (BBC production)10.0 Bob Crosby and his Orch-estra
116.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"’
U.s. Army ‘Air Force Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)}11. 0 LONDON NEWS
|11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL WestoneEE
6. p.m. "Bluey" é6.13 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening7.45 Neison Eddy, "Who AreWe to Say," "Senorita," "By theWaters of Minnetonka," Soldiersof Fortune" ‘
8. 0 Melody Mixture8.30 "The Show of Shows,"featuring Kathleen Goodall (A
Humphrey Bishop production)9. "Those Were the Days,"when Dancing really was Dane-
ing (BBC programme)9.30 "The Feathered Serpent"9.43 Music by Billy Mayerl:"The Aquarium" Suite
e A Quiet Half-hour10.30 Close down

S2n aT
7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Kroadcast to Schools3.0 Music of the Masters
4.15 Maori Melodies
4.30 IHlits and Encores :45-5.0 For the Children: Juay6. 0 "Dad and Dave"615 LONDON NEWS
6.46 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 The Blue Hungarian Band,"The Great Waltz"
7.146 ‘"Jezebel’s Daughter"7.83 Florence George (soprano)and Max Terrs Choristers, ‘‘Ita-lian Street Song" (Herbert)
7.36 Albert Sandler Trio, "Kiss
Me Again," "Gipsy Love Song"
(Herbert) ;

7.389 Richard Tauber (tenor)?"Indian Summer" (Herbert)7.42 Decca Light Orchestra, "AjFresco" (Herbert)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Jose Iturbi conducting theRochester Philharmonic Orches«
tra, Symphony No. 3 in A Minor,
Op. 56 ("Scotch") (Mendel-
Ssohn)
8.32 The Burns and Allen Show
(U.S.A, Rrogramme)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 "Salute to Rhythm," fea-turing Phil Green and his Con-cert Dance Orchestra, with Guest
Stars; Beryl Davis, Sam Brown,
Edward Pogson and The Six in
Harmony |
9.45 Ned Nichols and his -Orch-
estra
10. 0 Close down

-----«

GUV//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.:

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: FamousOrchestras: The PhilharmonicOrchestra of Paris (France)12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 ‘nd
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Hour:
Tone Poem: "Mother Goose"
(Ravel)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:"Search for the Golden Boon
erang’’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Eugene Goossens and New Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Tintagel"? (Bax)
7,45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 Sir Henry J. Wood andLondon Philharmonic Orchestra,"Childrem’s Overture" (Quilter)
8.11 From the Studio: Bertha
Rawlinson (contralto),"Philomela" (Armstrong Gibbs),"Trees" (Martin Shaw), ‘TheFuchsia Tree" (Quilter), "To My
Lady" (Rowley)
8.21 Adrian Boult and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,Music for Strings (Bliss)
8.44 John McCormack (tenor),"Love’s Secret," "Desolation"
(Bantock)
8.50 Sir Thos. Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Koanga"’ (Delius)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Sir Henry J. Wood and
Queen’s Hall Orchestra,"A London Symphony" (Vaughan-Williams) :

10. 4 Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
6. Op.m. Variety
7. 0 Popular Music8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"
9. 0 More Variety9.30 "The Clue of the Silver
Key"9.45 Fireside Memories
10. O For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

| a INVERCARGILLke. 441 m,
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 A.C.E. Talk: "The SleepingArea in the House"
%.20 Devotional Svivice
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 Children’s session:
Uncle Clarrie
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 Studio Recital by Graham
McKinlay (tenor), programme of
Maori usic: "Home, Little
Maori, Home,’ "Ka Mate" (a War
Song), "Wake My Tender Thril-
ling Flute," ‘"Pokarekare" (a
love song), ""Waiata Pol’ (a poi
song)

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m,, 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.382 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2Z8, 3ZB8, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


